## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in MFA No. 1825/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73248/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 18-06-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Joshna Samual, Adv. Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Annapurna, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
(Appearance slip not given)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Post the matter after summer vacation before a Bench of which one of us (S. Abdul Nazeer, J.) is not a member.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RAJINDER KAUR) BRANCH OFFICER