SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in MFA No. 1825/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73248/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 13-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Joshua H. Samuel, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Agnihotri, Adv.

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankare Gowda, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, learned Advocate-on-Record, who is on caveat, accepts and waives formal notice on behalf of the respondents.

www.ecourtsindia.com

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment of the High Court on the condition that Mr. Divan's client keeps one flat of over 1300 sq. ft. vacant, and a sum of Rs. 30,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs only) be deposited with the Registry of this Court within a period of one week from today.

(R. NATARAJAN) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **BRANCH OFFICER**