SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018 M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.73248/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.)

Date: 17-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv. (N/P*) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (N/P*)

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Tayenjam Momo Singh, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Four weeks' time, as last chance, is given to learned counsel for petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 6.5.2019 of this Court in respect of deceased respondent No.11.

List again on 11.12.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

*N/P means Not Present

MG