ITEM NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018 M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**SECTION IV-A** 

([Matter listed before Ld. Registrar Court for FDR Renewal] )

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Joshua Samuel, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parikshit P Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

FDR be renewed for a further period of one year from the due date of its maturity i.e., 5.4.2023.

> ATUL M. KURHEKAR Registrar