ourtsindia.con

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in MFA No. 1825/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 92334/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 92333/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joshua Samuel, Adv. Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shankare Gowda, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It has been informed that the settlement talks are still going on and there is no development as of now.

We have suggested that the respondents may be given one flat and Rs.30 Lakhs.

Both the learned counsel for the parties to seek instructions on the abovesaid suggestion.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)