SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13124/2018

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-04-2018 in MFA No. 1825/2018 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

M/S. PURAVANKARA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. VENKATASWAMY REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-01-2025 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (mentioned on behalf of)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 17.02.2025.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR